

**CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST OF QUOTATION
BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE
CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN**

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for Ingredients for meals and snacks of West District in 2023 City Meet as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: FIVE IN ONE CONSUMER GOOD STORE PHILGEPS Reg. No. : 2021-280927

QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Ingredients for Meals and Snacks of WEST DISTRICT in the conduct of 2023 Palarong Pampaaralan ng Sangay ng Lungsod ng Calapan				
404	pcs	Ube doughnut	9.00	3,636.00
202	pcs	Toasted Siopao (big)	20.00	4,040.00
202	pcs	Empanada	20.00	4,040.00
404	pcs	Ensaymada	8.00	3,232.00
44	pcs	Loaf Bread (big)	80.00	3,520.00
6	can	Milk Condensed original	80.00	480.00
3	tumbler	Mayonnaise (3.5 L)	1,200.00	3,600.00
2	pcs	Cheese (big)	240.00	480.00
30	pack	Powdered Chocolate (1.2 kgs)	350.00	10,500.00
5	kgs	White Sugar	105.00	525.00
12	sachet	Sinigang sa Sampaloc (44g)	40.00	480.00
2	gal	Soy Sauce	210.00	420.00
1	gal	Vinegar	170.00	170.00
6	pack	Black Pepper	50.00	300.00
12	pack	Assorted Candies (50's)	44.00	528.00
6	kgs	Bihon	80.00	480.00
24	cubes	Broth Cubes (Chicken)	6.00	144.00
12	cubes	Broth Cubes (Shrimp)	6.00	72.00
20	Liter	Cooking Oil	200.00	4,000.00
5	kgs	Salt	30.00	150.00
2	bottle	Fish Sauce (long neck)	60.00	120.00
4	pack	Dishwashing paste (400g)	60.00	240.00
3	pcs	Steel wool	31.00	93.00
3	pack	Tissue paper	100.00	300.00
200	pcs	Banana Lakatan	10.00	2,000.00
3.5	cavan	Rice	2,500.00	8,750.00
10	cs	Bottled Water 24's (500 ml)	240.00	2,400.00
40	gal	Purified Water (4 liter)	30.00	1,200.00
18	tray	Eggs	300.00	5,400.00
100	pcs	Eco Bag	10.00	1,000.00
20	kgs	Footlong (100grams)	400.00	8,000.00
20	kgs	Longganisa (100 grams)	400.00	8,000.00
18	kgs	Jumbo Hotdog	190.00	3,420.00
2	kgs	Chicken Breast (Boneless)	220.00	440.00
35	kgs	Chicken (9 pcs/kg)	220.00	7,700.00
33	kgs	Pork Kasim (100 grams)	300.00	9,900.00
5	kgs	Pork Ribs (100 grms)	320.00	1,600.00
5	kgs	Atay Balunan	220.00	1,100.00
28	kgs	Tilapia	180.00	5,040.00
6	kgs	Mongo Green	120.00	720.00
600	pcs	Saging na Saba	3.00	1,800.00
5	kgs	Onion	60.00	300.00
4	kgs	Garlic	100.00	400.00
4	kgs	Ginger	70.00	280.00
6	kgs	Asstd. Vegetables for pansit	80.00	480.00
10	kgs	Papaya	50.00	500.00
20	kgs	Banana Bangalan	100.00	2,000.00
8	bundle	Swamp cabbage	50.00	400.00
5	kgs	Radish	80.00	400.00
5	kgs	Gabi laman	70.00	350.00
5	bundle	String Beans	60.00	300.00
250	grams	Sili Haba	0.20	50.00
5	kgs	Potato	80.00	400.00
500	grams	Sotanghon	0.30	150.00
250	grams	Bell Peper	0.40	100.00
5	kgs	Sayote	80.00	400.00
5	kgs	Carrots	100.00	500.00
4	kgs	Cabbage	80.00	320.00
2	kgs	Baguio Beans	150.00	300.00
2	kgs	Chicaron	200.00	400.00
3	kgs	Cauliflower	200.00	600.00
2	tank	LPG Refill (11kgs)	1,100.00	2,200.00
				120,850.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this APR 21 2023 in the City of Calapan.

ROBIN CLEMENT M. VILLAS
Local Assessment Operations Officer IV
BAC Member

DULCE AMOR E. LAO
Planning Officer III
BAC Member

AVELINO P. TEJADA
Executive Assistant II
BAC Member

Atty. REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO

Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

NICANOR E. ALCAÑICES